
I

H.P. R.P,M.
1.05_ __1800
r.65- _2400

l{.P.

@BN}ERAb SP GATI@NS

-t

BORE: 2:i,h"

STEOKE: I%"
TYPE: Sinqle cylin.der, L-Iieod, oir'qooled,

horizontoI sholt.
AIn COOLING: Lorge copociil." curved

vone blcwer cosi integrol with tly
wheel. Air pcrsses through deep lins
to mointoin correct opetoling tempero-
ture. roloting blower screen.

PISTOI{ DISPLACEMENT: 7.2 cu. inches.

IGNITION: Very high voltoge, built-in
llywiroel mogneto Ior lcrster storting.
Moistrrre ond dust-prool with lully en-
clor;ed i:inition poinls. Positive solety
ON-CFF device on spork pluq.

SPAR( PLUG: 14 rnm.

LUBBICATION: Splcsh typi:. r)il drnirr
nge permitted lrorrr eilher sjde {)l lhe
hose.

CARBURETOH: Full lloot leed wilh idle
crncl hiqh speed odiustment.
GOVf,RNOR: Adjustoble pneumolic lype.

.Avoiloble with Corburetor Shroud with
vorioble speed control.

MAIN BEARINGS: Bronze.

CRANI(SHAFT: Ductile iron. Counter-
weights ond cqm drive geor integrol
with shoft.

CONNECTING ROD: i-Ber:m, oluminurn
olloy with extro lorge beorings.

PISTON: Aluminum olloy, Clinton-enqi
neered far eflicient combuslion.

PISTON RINGS: Two compression ond
one oil conlrol, Treoted surloces.

VALVES: Steel. Exhoust volve provided
with heot-resistont olloy heod.

VALVE SEATS: Alloy inserts.

VALVE TAPPETS: Hordened ond ground.

CYLINDEB AND CRANXCASE: Die cqst
cylinder block ond cronkcqse with lorge
qmount ol cooling oreo lor cool opero.
tion. A close-grcrined cost iron liner is
die cost in block.

CYLINDER HEAD: Aluminum, with extrd
deep cooling lins, removqble.

VACUUM BREATHEBT Mointcrins vocuum
in cronkcose. ond prevents oil leoks,

OIL FILLEH: Conveniently Iocqted lor
eqsy check ol oil level qnd lor lilling.

AIB CLEANER: Heovy duly, outomotive,
dry type.

FUEL TANK: One'quort copocity, with
qosoline slroiner.

OIL EESERVOIR: I % pints copocity.
DIRECTION OF BOTATION: Counter-

clockwise, viewed lrom porrser toke-ofl
sholt side.

[tNIStI: Red heol-resisling enomel. Other
colors ovoiloble upon speciol order.

STANDARD EQUIPMENT
Siondord equipment includes: Muffler, splosh-prool Iuel tonk
cop ond storiing rope.

SPECIAT EQUIPMENT
Speciol equipment includes: Bemote throttle coble ond controls,
recoil stqrter, Touch 'N' Go throtile conlrol, shorling lermincl for
remote stop hookup, commerciol ignition shielding, deluxe
mufllers, speciol point {inishes, oil }:oth sit cleoner, tesistor
spork plug, vcrlve guide inserls, Stellite volves, impulse storter.
(Quotctions ovoilqble on request.)

woRLD,s IARGEST MANUFACTURER oF A CoMPLETE LINE OF AIN.COOLED GASOLINE ENGINES

CTINTON ENGINES PROVTDE POWER
FON FARM O HOME . INDUSTNIAL EQUIPMENT

l

,l

5IJ r.J'J U il

A,-2100-2000

3ll -il'J ei.l

PNINTED IN U.S.A.



GI.IilTON
SEBIES

A-2lOO.2OOO
f,.2l90.2OOO

GEM

sEc. IL DIV. A-2100-2000
PARTS CATALOG

Revised May, 1961
Supersedes Dec., 1959

BASIC
TYPE

G{r. 7t>di">fr.l
u{+6

I

zs'*q$

rK,li

€iil
[F,-.rj-.],fl**V

I

/-t9
i

@+33M
l{ 90

a $lF_*
/6

*.#-*

,*.-ffi-"0
72-Es
B!-,*
o6,-69

. .+ll2

I

TYPES "4" cnd "8"

roo 
_-_----.i...

BE,
ffiTT

61 72

m-"

I

i

)

\/ Pri67 ll3 5{

n
I

4P
o*6*t'
ge--G"lw

E-8
ot-*9

i!;-"r-*$
'lT'i7"

::wi*,,
,/ Q+42q.

,m
:-fl

'r-p \-/22-i, ) TYPES 'C" ond "D"y&,-n A

90+@fr

,f4

PRINTED IN U.S.A.



sEc. IL DIV. A-2100-2000
P.[,BTS CATATOG

Revised May, 196l
Supersedes Dec., 1959

SERIES
f,-2lOO.2OOO
A-219O.20oo

GEM
Gf INTOIUBASIC

TYPE

There are Six Basic Types of the 42100-2000 and 42190-2000 Series Engines covered by this Basic Parts List. Parts not used on a1l types

Type B, Serial Number Suffix "C"-referred to as Type C, etc.

See pa.ge rrarr on rrllow to Identify Your Clinton Engine. "

-]

6
7
I
I

10
11
t2

Ref. No.

1

2

3
4

IBM NO.

6-5-5
20-56
20-4
20-58
22-167-5

22-719-5

P135-130-5

P135-6-5

260-13
28-L
157-26
t57-29
6-1?
45-89-5
45- 110-5
P39-194-99

2 -9-5
266-28
P81-20
Pl35-20-5
P135-23-5
P135-2 15
P135- 13 -5
Pl35-30-5
Pl35-29-5
69-5
69-25
P135-37-5

45-17
P45-15
45-82
46-353
46-354
58-2L
ie-za
58-56
259-56
220-16
69-23
P135-41

P94-189
83-10-5
94-11
94-13
94-40
94- 107
93-107
94-31
94-29
P94-241
94-81
94-90
94-103
149-361
70-13

Part Description

AXLE ASSEMBLY-Camsha"ft (Includes Pin) . ..
BEARING-Sleeve (Plate Assembly )
BEARING-BaII (Not trlustrated)(Used on A2190-2000). .... .

BEARING-Main Sleeve (Cylinder Block-Service)., . . . .

BLOCK-ASSEMBLY-Cylinder (Used on Types A&B)
NOIE: Assembly incl. Ref. Nos. 3 and 96

*BLOCK ASSEMBLY-Cylinder (Used on Types C, D, E&F)
NOIE: Assembly incl. Ref . No. 96.. . . .

BREAKER POINTS ASSEMBLY-Used on Types A&B ..
NOIE: Assembly incl. Ref. Nos. 31,81 and 92.

BREAKER POINITS ASSEMBLY-Used on Types C, D, E&F
NOIE: Assembly incl. Ref. Nos. 30,55,94 and 115.

BREATHER ASSEMBLY
BUSHING-Air Vane (Used on Types A and B)
CAM-Magneto Braaker (Used on Types A & B) ..'
CAM-Magneto Breaker (Used on Types C, D, E&F).
CAMSIIAFT,
CAP & GASKET ASSEMBLY-FteI ..
CAP & GASKET ASSEMBLY-OiI Filler
CARBURETOR ASSEMBLY- Clinton

For Complete IdentiJication of Carburetors, Refer to Sec lll,
Div. A, Page 2.

CLEANER ASSEMBLY-Air ^ ^. ..

Points)(Used on Types A&B) .
Points)(Used on Types C,D, E&F ).. .......

GASKET-Valve Chamber Cover
GASKET KIT-Engine Overhaul
GROMMET-Magneto (Breaker Lead Wire)(Used on Types A&B) ..

Part No.

21310-A
21016
3670
90278
31201-A

92018-A

P5543

P5735

6354
7239
5707
575L
21008
4517-A
21074-A
P14362

4546-A
3499
P5743
P5593-B
P5593-A
P5733-A
P5770
P5599-A
P5589-A
5053
5054
P5732

10382
P5743
t0324
21100-1
21 I 10-1
4561
90559
90493
90504
21383
90610
P5504

P5742
5752-A
10259
31445
10253
10254
10254-1
6002
10250

P5744
3297
3115
10251
91562
10367

Quan.

2
1

1

I
I
1

I

13
t4
15
16
t7

18

19
20
2t

22

23
24

26
26
27
28
29
30
31

1

1

1.
1

32
3e
34
35
36

3?
38

39
40
4t

42
Printed in U. S. A.



GI.INTOIU
SERIES

f,.2lOO.2OOO
ll.2t90.2OOO

GEM

sEc. IL Dnr. A-2100-2000
PABTS C.[,TALOG

Revised May, 196l
Supersedes Dec., 1959

BASIC
TYPE

43
44
45
46
47

48

49
50
51

52

53
54
55
56
5?
58
59
60

HEAD-Cylinder

RETAINER-VaIve Spring
RlNG-Compression, Standard (Order Ring Set)

t22-1
69-54
259-152
148-4
P307-187
P307-190
P307-194-99
L57-79
157-83
15?-120-5
158-25
159-1 6
159-21
148-13
P258-4-5

P258-1?-5

170-18
183-68-99
183-37
P183-21
183-66
183-29-5
203-20
203-32
203-33
203-91
203-63
204-13-5

205-13-5
206- 13-5
20?-r3-5
208-13-5
209-13-5

1001 I
2 1350
21013-F
10339
P2055
P5555
P90761
444L
90584
90585-A
6316
2L020
31402
31018
P5?31

P91740

4425
P5?40

7044
3255-A
10392
7238
10015
90982
6024
31001-A

31001-A (.005)
31001-A (.O10)
31001-A (.020)
31001-A (.030)
31001-A (.040)

6530
1004?-A

10049
10013
3289
t2397

6006
6034
21328
2L329
6027
10023

10023 (.005)
10023 (.010)
10023 (.020)
10023 (.030)
10023 (.040)

5460
10002-A
4266
90092
P5741

4500
5942

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2
1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2
1

1

2
1

1

2
1

1

1

I

4
1

1

1

1

2
I

61
62

4430
3028
6026

63
64

65
66
67
68
69
70
7l
72

NOIE: Piston Assembly includes Ref. Nos. 6L,70,71,72 and 73.
PLATE-Name 58-105
PLATE ASSEMBLY-Bearing (Used on A2100-2000) .. .... 2t5-52-i

NOTE: Assembly includes Ref. Nos. 2
PLATE ASSEMBLY-Bearing (Used on A2190-2000). ... ... 215-54
PLATE-Valve Spring Retainer....,. 215-136
PLUG-L/A N. P. T. (Oil Drain). 216-19
PULLEY ASSEMBLY-Starting . . 219-t7 "RETAINER-Air Vane (Used on Types A&B) 232-5

304-135
233-4-99

RING-OiI, Standard(Order Ring Set). 233-14-99
RfNc-Retainer, Wrist Pin ... 232-4L
RING-Retainer Bearing Hold Down (Not lUustratedXUsed on A2190-2000) . . 232-29
RING-Ball Bearing to Crankshaft (Not Illustrated)(Used on 42190-2000) .. 232-30
RING-Scraper, Standard (Order Ring Set) ... 233-19-99
RING SET-Standard . 149-10

NOTE: Ring Sets are also available in the following oversizes:
IBM Part No. Oversize Listed
Order by Part No. and specify oversize.

Nos. ?0, ?1 and 73.

149-157
149-158
149-159
149-160
149-161

244-21
149-12 1

246-13-5
257-2-5
m58-299

258-9
258-71

3235
5641

\-- Printed ih U. S. A

Nos.52 and 79).



sEc. It DIV. A-2100-2000
PABTS CATATOG

Revised May, 1961
Supersedes Dec., 1959

SERIES
f,.2tOO-2OOO
f,-2190-2OOO

GEM

BASIC
TYPE Gf INrON

81
82

83

tt2
113
114
115
116
117
118

* Indicates

258-95
258-81

258-80

258-72
258-88
258-152
258-205
258-105
258-280-5
258-284-5

258-108-5
258-41 -5

258-82-5
258-272-5

P258-297-5

94-L78
94-L62
94-166
259-318
232-36
K267-28-5
P263-10
263-34
263-28
2 63-48
263-73
263-92
24-tl
277 -74-5

259-523-5
278-5
P30?-230
291 -8
292-6
29t-7
292-7
107-t2
107-11
107-30
304-9
804-132
304.r36
304-88
P304-290
304-7
304-147

SCREW-R. H. M. ,#6-32x1/4 (Breaker Points ferminal)(Used on Types A&B) .

SCREW-H. H. Slotted S. T. , #8-32x3/B(2-Deflector to Block)(2-Breakcr . . . . . .

Points Cover)(Used on Types A & B)
SCREW-R. H. M.,#10-24x1/4(Blower Housing to FueI Tank)(Used on Types. .

A, B, C&D)
SCREW-R. H. M. , #10-23xG l/A(Air Cleaner to Air Horn)
SCREW-H. w. H . ,5/16-l8xl ?,/8(Cylinder Head to Block) .

SCREW-Knurled#8-32x7l8(Speed Regulating) .'..

SCREW-R. H. M.,#8-32xlL/16 (Air Horn to Carb. ) . . . . . .

SCREW & L'WASHER ASS'Y-H. H. C. , L/4-20x1/2 (Blower Hsg. to Block) . .

sCREw & L'WASHER Ass'Y-H. H. C. , 1.4-20x1 1/4
(Bearing Plate to Block)

SCREW & L'WASHER ASS'Y-H. H. C., #10-24x1 (Laminations to Block). . . . .

SCREW & L'WASHER ASS'Y-R.H.M.,#6-32x5/16(Breaker Points to Block).
(Used on Types A & B)

SCREW & L'WASHER ASS'Y-H. H. C.,#10-24x1/2 (Valve Chamber Cover)' ' .

SCREW & L'WASHER ASS'Y-H. H. S. T., #10-32x3/8 (Speed Regualtors) ' . . . ' .

(Used on Types C and D)
SCREW & L'WASHER ASS'Y-R. H. M.,#8-32x3/8 (Breaker Points to

Breaker Box) (Used on Types C, D, E&F)
sEAL-Oil (Block) .

SEAL-Bearing Plate Assembly (Used on 42100-2000). . .. . . .

SEAL-OiI (Used on A2190-2000)
SHIELD-Flywheel . .

SPACER-OiI Seal(Not Illustrated)(Used on A2190-2000) . ..
SPARK PLUG AND GASKET ASSEMBLY (H-10 ) .

SPRING-Breaker Box Cover (Used on Types C, D, E&F).
SPRING-Compression (Knurled Screw) (Used on Types C, D, E&F)
SPRJNG-Compression (Air Vane)(Used on Types A and B).
SPRING-Air Governor (Used on Type A)
SPRING-Air Governor (Used on Types B, C, D, E&F)'
SPRING-Valve
STlID-Carburetor Mounting
TANK ASSEMBLY-Fuel (Used on Types A, B, C&D) '

(Used on Type A, B, C&D)
*TANK & BLOWER HOUSING ASSEMBLy(Used on Types E&F)(IncI. Ref . No.10)
TAPPET-Valve......
TERMINAL-Jamtite Breaker Points (Used on Types B, C, D, E&F) . .

VALVE-Exhaust .. ' '.
VALVE-Exhaust . 010 Oversize
VALVE-Intake

VANE-Aii Governor (Used on Types A and B) .

VANE-Air Governor (Used on Type C)
VANE-Air Governor (Used on Types D, E&F) ..
WASHER-"C" Valve Keeper
WASHER-Starter Pulley
WASHER-Rubber (Screw to Air Cleaner) . ....
WASHER-Speed Adjusting (Used on Types C, D, E&F)

. WASHER-Terminal Condenser Lead (Used on Types C, D, E&F)
WASHER-Lock (Blower Housing to F\rel Tank)(Used on Types A, B, C&D) . . .

WASHER-LoCk, Spring Tension, Speed Regulating(Used on Types A & B) ...
New Parts Listed For The First Time.

1

4

2

5664
5644

84
85
86
8?
88
89
90

91
92

93
94

95

96
9?

98

99
100
101
102
103

104
105
106

107
108
109

110

111

5643

5636
5654
5863
4440
5677
3205-c
5613-G

5682-A
5444-F

5645-A
5838-A

P5?37

10012
3026
3764
90502
6189
K16303-A
P5745
90586
10005
10336
90842
3068
5659
21380-A

21001-B
10009
P5738
10301
10321
10302
10322
10393
10014
91033
3291
5941
5906
3279
P5?39
5900
2 1305

1

I
1

1

2
2
7

1

1

1

2
1

1

1

1

2
1

I



G]INlrON
SERIES
a.2roo.2000

GEM
MODET
VARIATIONS

sEc. rI, DIv. A-2100-2000
PANTS CATATOG
Revised June, 1960
Supersedes Feb., 1960

MODET VARIATIONS OF A-2I()O.2OOO SERIES
Ihe odoptotion ol Clinton Engiaes to o wide voriety oI uses results in whot is known os "Model Variotions." Following is the
complete list oI qll Models produced up to issue dqte (shown qbove). Opposite eocb Engine Model listed qre the Part Numbers
qnd/or Assembly Numbers lor the Series used IN ADDITION TO or IN PLACE OF the ports illustroted ond shown on the Bqsic Pqrts
List preceding thiE Model Voriqtions List. ReIer lo other sections oI this Monuol when Assembly Nunbers ore givea to lind the
Ports List lor these qssemblies.

See pqEe (c) on "How to ldentily Your Cliaton Engine." Use the preceding Bqsic Pqrtg List excepl qs shown below.

!
o
F..
3a
&fi
E82o .!!
86l-
J-^

HiOx
EE

tr
lr: oz2
Uo2-
ld

6!
o
bit

A
o
6)so
o
lqHo
2H
o
o
Ir.

A-2IOO.2OOO NO VARIATION-USE BASIC PANTS LIST
4.2100.2t00
A-2IOO.2IOI NO VABIATION-USE BASIC PARTS LIST
A-zt00-2t02 P90996 21013-F

21I02-l 2r0r6 sK-s60 72" r0048-A P90996 21013-F

A-2100-2104 Note l1 10048-A P90996 21013-F

A-2100-2105 21016 SK-560 72" 10048-A
A-2100-2108 Note I 21016
A-zt00-2to7 2t0t6 P90996 210I3-F
A-2r00.2r09 21016 SK-560 72" 10048-A P90996 21013-F

A-2100-2r l0 P90996 21013-F

A-2r00-2ut P90996 21013-F

A-2rOO-2t12 PS0996 210I3-F
.E -2100-2 t l3 sK.560 72" P90S96 21013-F
L-2100-2u4 P90S96 2r013-F

A-2100-2t 15 10048-A
4.2100-2llG Note 3 21016 sK-560 72" 10048-A

sK-560 58"
A-2r00.21t8 P90996 21013-P

A.2IOO-2II9 NO VARIATION-USE BASIC PARTS LIST.

A.2IOO.2I2O NO VARIATION-USE BASIC PARTS LIST
A.2IOO.2I2I NO VARIATION_USE BASIC PARTS LIST
A-2tO0-2122 P90996 2I0r3-F
A-ZIOO-ZI2S Note 3 P90996 210I3-F
A-2100-2124 Note 5 r0048-A P90996 21013-F
A-2100-2125 Note 6 P90996 2I013-r
A-2100-2126 Note 8

A-?[OO.2t27 P90996 210r3-F

PRINTED IN U.S.A.

21302
sK-s60

10048-A

A-2100-2128 Note 5 sK.560 72"
A-2100-2r29 10048-A P90996 210t3-F
A-2r00-2r31
A-2r00-2132 2tt02-t sK-560 P90996 2I013-F
A-2100-2133 Note 3 10048-A

4.2100-2134 Note 12 c6362 2I001-B

A-2100.2 r 35 P909S6 21013-F

A-2f00-2136 Notesl&13
A-2100-2137 P90996 2r001-B

4"2100-2138 Note 13 P90996 2l00l.B
A-2100-2139 Notes 3, 13, 15 P90996 21013-F

L-2120-2OOO Note 2 3552 9:00

A-2120-2100 NotesId2 P90996 2I013-F 3552 9:00

DIV. A-2100-2000 PAGE I i
I



sEc. II, DIV. A-2100-2000
PABTS CATATOG SENIES

E-21OO.2000
GEM

Revised lune, 1s6o GIIIITOIU
Supersedes Feb., 1960

MODEL
VABIATIONS

MODET VARIATIONS OF A-2100-2000 SEnIES (Cont.)

E H*r * H= Ea EeEx*H 
gA rs HE= x* rE

o
IrlFo
2Ho
o]r

lll .
zEigt
EIA

A-2140-2000 Note 2 2u04-l 3554 9:00

A-2160-2000 Note 2 21 106-l 3800 9:00
A-2160-2100 Noie 2 2l 1 06-l P90996 2I0I3-F 3800 9:00
A-2160-2101 Note 2 2l t06-l 3800 9:00
4.2160-2102 Notes2dS 2l 106-I P90996 210I3-f 3800 9:00
A-2160-2103 Note 2 2r I06-1 3800 12:00

A-2160-2104 Note 2 2I 106-l sK-560 72" P90996 21013-F 3800 6:00
A-2160-2105 Note 2 2l I06-l P90996 21013-F 3800 9:00
A-2f60-2106 Note 2 2u06-t 3800 9:00
A-2160-2107 Note 2 2r106-l sK-560 72" P90996 2100I-B 3800

A-2190-2000 Note 4 21110-l 3670 I0049
L-2190-2100 Note 4 2t707-7 3670 I0049
A-2190-2101 Note 4 211t2-t 3670
A-2190-2102 Note 4 2n09-l 3670 10049
A-2f90-2f03 Note 4 2Ilt0-1 3670 P909S6 210t3-F
A:2190-2104 Notes4&7 2tto7-t 3670 21000-A
A-2190-2105 Noia 4 21t10-I 3670
A-2190-2106 Note 4 21t07-r 3670 I0049
A-2190-2f08 Noie 4 21107-t 3670 10049 P90S96 21013-F
A-21€0-2109 Notes 4, 9, l0 21107-1 3670 I0049 21000.4
A-2190-2110 Notes 1,4, 14 2ln0-l 3670 P909S6 21001-B
A-2190-2111 Note 4 zLttz-t 3670 I0049 P90996 21013-F
A-2190-Zll2 Note 4 21110-r 3670 r0049
A-2190-2113 Notes 4, 8, l0 21us-l 3670 P90996 21013-F
A-2r90-2r14 Notes4&14 31218-A 2llI5-l 3670 10049

4-2190-2115 Notes4dB 21I10-1 3670 10049

A-2190-2116 Notes4&13 2il10-l 3670 10049 P90996 210r3-F
A-2190-2118 Note 4 21110-t 3670 10049

A-2190-2119 Note 4 21I10-1 3670 SK-560 I0049 P90996 2r00r-B
A-2190-2120 Note 4 ztto7-L 3670 r0049
A-2190-2122 - Notes I, 4, 13 2trro-t 3670
A-2LSO-2123 Notes 4, 8, 14 3l218,A 21110-I 3670
A-2190-2124 Notes l, 4, 13 2tll0-1 . 3670 10049 P90996 21013-F
A-2190-2125 Notesl&4 21110-l 3670 sK-560 72" 10049

A-2f90-2128 Notes1,4,6 ztto7-t 3670 sK-s60 10049

4-2190-2129 Note 4 21I10-1 3670 SK-s60 P90996 21001-B
A-2190-2130 Note 4 2l1t0.l 3670 I0049
A-2190.2192 Notes I,4, 6 2ltI0-l 3670 10049 P90996 21001-B
4-2190-2133 Notes4&ll 211r0-1 3670 SK-560 72" 10049
A-2190-2134 Note 4 2nto-t 3670 sK-560 72" 10049 P90996 21001-B

l-Use 4512-A Air Cleoner in lieu oI 4546.
2-Use 3136 SeaI (Oil) in lieu ol 3026, 91561 Gosket Kit.
3-Use 12409-A Wire Assembly (Shotting), 5566 Grommet, 5644 Screw, 5522 Nut (Additionql Ports).
A-Use21328 Ring (Retciner),6189 Spocer (Oil Seol),21329 Ring Retoiner, cnd 3764 Seql (Oil).
S-Use 21376-A Brocket (Remote.Control), 5909 L'Wosher, 4448 Stop (Throttle Lever), 21375-A Lever Ass'y., 5681 Sqew.
6-Use 5051 Volve (Fuel ShutOff).
7-Use 31512 Insert (Exhoust only), 21301 Valve (Exhaust, SteUite), 12368-A Tonk Ass'y, 21352 Brocket, 7943 Strop (2), 4584

Volve,505l Valve (Fuel Shut-OfI), 5052 Connector (2),5053 Connector, 3576 Nipple, 10312 Heod. This unit uses kerosene.
8-Use 6452 Horn (Atu), 4441 Lever (Speed Adi.), 21305 Wosher (Spring Tension), 4557-A Cleqner Ass'y (Air).
9-Use 12368-A Tonk Ass'y (Fuel), 21352 Brocket (Fuel Tonk). 4584 Volve, 5051 Volve, 5053 Connector, 5052 Connector, 3576

Itiipple, 10312 Heod. This unit uses kerosene.
t0-Use 31512 Insert (Volve Seot Exhqust Side OnIy), 2130I Volve (Exhqust, Stellite). The stqndord exhoust vqlve is to be

used os the intoke volve.
ll-Use 2135I Horn (Air), 5052 Connector, 4533 Tube (Breqther).
l2-Use 4954-A Pulley & Screen Assembly.
l3-Use 10080-A Body Assembly{Mufller), 10075 Nut (MuI{Ier to Block), 10068-A Cover Assembly (MufIIer),5861 Stud (Muffler),

5869 Nut (Winq).
l4-Use 31499 Insert (Volve Seot, Intoke), 31512 Insert (Vclve Seot. Exhous0.

NOTE l5-Use 90788-A Cover (Spqrk Pluq).

NOTE
NOTE
NOTE
NOTE
NOTE
NOTE
NOTE

NOTE
NOTE

NOTE

NOTE
NOTE
NOTE

NOTE

PAGE 2 DrV. A-2100-2000 PRINIED IN U.S.A.


